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Adult Services  
Directorate Leadership Team 

Title Interim Director of Adult 
Services 

Name Avril Wilson 
Email awilson1@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Assistant Director of Adult 
Services 

Name Richard Keble 
Email rkeble@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Strategic  
Commissioner -  
Adult Services 

Name Elaine Carolan 
Email ecarolan@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title HR & OD Strategic Business 
Partner 

Name Helen Young 
Email hyoung@worcestershire.gov.uk  

Title Programme  Manager 

Name Pauline Harris 

Email pharris4@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Adult Mental Health & 
Learning Disabilities 
Service Delivery Lead  

Name Vacancy 
Email  

Title Interim Head of Finance  

 
Name Mark Astbury 
Email mastbury@worcestershire.gov.uk  
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Title Assistant Director of Adult 
Services 

Name Richard Keble 
Email rkeble@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Adult Social Care 
Senior Management Team 

Title Operations and Integration 
Manager  

Name Kerry McCrossan 
Email kmccrossan2@worcestershire.gov.uk   

Title Quality and Safeguarding 
Services Manager 

Name Sarah Cox 
Email scox2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Urgent Care Lead 

Name Nikki Rouse 
Email nrouse@worcestershire.gov.uk  

Title Provider Services Manager 

Name Morgan Price 
Email mprice1@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Business Operations and 
Development Manager 

Name Andrew Morley 
Email amorley@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Central Services Manager 

Name Karen Taylor 
Email kltaylor@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Lead Commissioner -    
Complex Needs 

Name Caroline Kirby 
Email ckirby@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Learning Disabilities Lead 

Name Jeremy Foxall 
Email jfoxall@worcestershire.gov.uk 
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Title Operations and Integration 
Manager  

Name Kerry McCrossan 
Email kmcrossan2@worcestershire.gov.uk  

Title Area Team Manager – 
Bromsgrove  

Name Cezar Sarbu 

Email csarbu@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Area Team Manager –  
Redditch 

Name Rita Rogers  
Email rrogers@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Area Team Manager – Wyre 
Forest  

Name Andy Welfoot 

Email awelfoot2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Operations and Integration  
Management Team 

Title Area Team Manager –  
Malvern Hills  

Name Mark O'Brien 
Email mobrien@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Area Team Manager – 
Worcester  City 

Name Michelle Hewitt 
Email mhewitt@worcesteshire.gov.uk 

Title Locality Team Manager – 
Wychavon 

Name Rachel Fowler 
Email rfowler@worcestershire.gov.uk 
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Title Provider Services Manager 
Name Morgan Price 
Email mprice1@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Registered Manager  - 
Shared Lives 

Name Jenny Parker 
Email jparker1@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Registered Manager - Home 
Care  

Name Debbie Bell 
Email dbell2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Registered Manager - UPI  

Name Rhian Hill 
Email rhill1@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Registered Manager – The 
Grange 

Name John Masterson 
Email jmasterson2@worcestershire.gov.uk  

Provider Services 
Management Team 

Title Registered Manager -  
Howbury 

Name Jackie Creese 
Email jcreese2@worcestershire.gov.uk  

Title Registered Manager -  
LD Day Services and The 
Woodlands  

Name Pam Render 
Email prender@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Registered Manager – Worth 
Crescent and Pershore Short 
Breaks 

Name Jon McLeary 
Email jmcleary@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Registered Manager –  
Exmoor Drive and Relief Pool 
Manager 

Name Richard Lowther 

Email rlowther@worcestershire.gov.uk 
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Title Urgent Care Lead 
Name Nikki Rouse 
Email nrouse@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Urgent Care Team Manager 
- Community Hospitals South 

Name Amanda Bagnall 
Email abagnall@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Interim Urgent Care Team 
Manager – Worcester Royal 

Hospital 
Name Liz McMahon 

Email emcmahon@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Urgent Care Team Manager 
– Alexandra Hospital 

Name Kelly Palmer 
Email kpalmer2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Interim Urgent Care Rapid 
Response Manager  

Name Dorcas Tlhone 
Email dtlhone1@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Urgent Care Team Manager 
- Community Hospitals North 

Name Vicki Seymour 
Email vseymour@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Urgent Care  
Management Team 
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Quality and Safeguarding 
Management Team 

Title Quality and Safeguarding 
Services Manager 

Name Sarah Cox 
Email scox2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Adult Safeguarding  
Operational Lead 

Name Sue Lawrence 
Email slawrence@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title DOLs Safeguarding Team 
Manager 

Name Caroline Mann 

Email cmann2@worcesteshire.gov.uk 

Title WSAB Manager 

Name Bridget Brickley 
Email bbrickley@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Principal Social Worker 

Name Vacancy 

Email    
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Learning Disabilities 
Management Team 

Title LD Community Team Man-
ager  - North 

Name Sarah Hill 

Email shill3@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title LD Community Team Man-
ager—South 

Name Faith Robinson-Wain 

Email frobinson-wain@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Title Learning Disabilities Ser-
vice Lead 

 
Name Jeremy Foxall 
Email jfoxall@worcestershire.gov.uk 
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